12 Wat t  S ing le  Outpu t  AC to  DC Swi tch ing  Power  Supp l ies p w C - 1 2  s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
12 Watts Output Power
3.3Volts(DC) to 48Volts(DC) Single Outputs
Universal Input
3,000VAC Input to Output Isolation
EN55022 Class B EMI
Model Number	 Output Voltage	 Output Amps	 Ripple & Noise	 Efficiency(Min)		  Efficiency(Nom)
PWC12-3.3,S,E	 3.3 VDC	 3.01	 50mV pk-pk	 70%		  72%
PWC12-5,S,E	 5 VDC	 2.4	 50mV pk-pk	 72%		  75%
PWC12-9,S,E	 9 VDC	 1.34	 75mV pk-pk	 75%		  78%
PWC12-12,S,E	 12 VDC	 1.0	 120mV pk-pk	 75%		  80%
PWC12-15,S,E	 15 VDC	 0.8	 120mV pk-pk	 75%		  80%
PWC12-24,S,E	 24 VDC	 0.5	 200mV pk-pk	 77%		  82%
PWC12-48,S,E	 48 VDC	 0.25	 200mV pk-pk	 77%		  82%
12 Wat t  S ing le  Outpu t  AC to  DC Swi tch ing  Power  Supp l ies p w C - 1 2  s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458